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Marilyn Cusick-Jones

From: "Timothy Ashby" <tfa@cabesterre.com>

To: <marilyn@mccreadypsc.com>

Cc: <vmr@cabesterre.com>; "Scolt Jablonski" <scott@srjpl.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2007 10:19 AM

Subject:  Our Meeting Yesterday to Discuss Havana Docks and the Behn Family Claims

Dear Mr. McCready,

Ambassador Rocha and | enjoyed our meeting with you yesterday and appreciated your time
as well as our candid discussion about the US Certified Claims. We look forward to continuing
this process and hope that the NDA will be found acceptable. If you have any questions
regarding its content please call the Clarinbridge LLC counsel, Scott Jablonski, at (305) 781-
2366. He would be happy to discuss the document with you.

| have appended an email sent to me by the Chief Counsel of the Foreign Claims Settlement
Commission (FCSC) that addresses some of the issues raised yesterday, particularly the US
Justice Department'’s view that the confiscated US assets became owned by the Cuban state
after nationalization. As discussed, we consider it highly unlikely that any Cuban government
would return expropriated assets, and it is far more likely (as Mr. Bradley mentions) that a
blanket, lump-sum settlement would be negotiated by the two governments to the detriment of
claims owners. The FCSC publicly admits (per their website) that there are no funds available
to pay to the US Treasury for settlement. Based on what transpired in past claims programs, |

believe that the US Government would consider compensation bonds as “funds” for this
purpose.

With best personal regards,

Tim Ashby

Timothy Ashby, PhD. JD, MBA
Managing Member

Cabesterre, LLC

1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2202
Miami, Florida 33131-4941

Office: (305) 808-7333

lFax: (305) 347-5444

Mobile: (305) 308-0011
Ifa@@cabesterre.com
www.cabesterre.com

From: David.E.Bradley@usdoj.gov [mailto:David.E.Bradley@usdoj.qgov]
Sent: Tue 9/27/2005 2:17 PM

To: Ashby, Timothy

Subject: RE: Cuban Claims Program

Mr. Ashby,

Answers (o your questions are set ont below,
David Bradley

Chiel Counsel, F'CSC

8/30/2007
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----- Original Message-----

I'rom: TAshby@duanemorris.com [mailto; TAshby@duanemorris.com|
Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2005 9:19 AM

To: Bradley, David E

Subject: Cuban Claims Program

Dear Mr. Bradley,
[ have several questions on the Cuban Claims Program:

1) Did certified claimants relinquish their rights to the confiscated
assets when they submitted their claims to the Claims Commission?

ANSWER: No, they presumably could still opt for return of their property in the future, if Cuban law permitted. However,
the U.S. and Cuban governments could agree to a blanket, lump-sum claims settlement, in which case all U.S. claimants
would be limited to whatever financial compensation was made available to them out of the claims fund paidinto the U.S.
Treasury by the Cuban government. But whatever the scenario, claimants did not have any ownership rights to "relinquish”
alter the Cuban government nationalized their property; the property became owned by the Cuban state upon nationalization.

2) Did any US corporate entities or individuals negotiate settlements
with the Cuban govemnment, or receive any compensation?

ANSWER: We are unaware of any such cases.

8/30/2007



